Siemens Industry, Inc. Change Order: __ 004

BiLL OF MATERIALS
Qty:1  SAMSUNG / HANWHA #XND-6080RV = 2MP Indoor IR vandal dome camera, Full
HD{1080p) @60fps, motorized vari-focal lens 4.3x (2.8~12mm) {119.5"~27.9°},
triple codec H.265/H.264/MJPEG with WiseStream |l technology

Qty: 1 SAMSUNG / HANWHA Mounting Accessories (Wall mount & Top Cap)

Clarjfications

1. Pricing includes one {1) year warranty on materials and workmanship.
2. Pricing includes updated project drawings.

3. Materials pricing is for the extent of the project schedule.

Exclusigns

Cutting, painting and patching.

Scope of work outside the above-mentioned specification systems.

Provision or installation of wire, fiber, electrical distribution components, conduit and boxes.
Network connectivity, provided by others

All cabling and conduit throughout project

Performance or Payment bonds.

Costs associated with schedule acceleration, project meetings, multiple trips onsite due to
incompletion of others, or multiple unplanned phases.

Gates, motors and ground loop devices, to be provided by others.

WA State Sales Tax

Nk W

© ©

Pavment Terms Acceptance Agreement

The total price of $2,660.25 and the estimated return on investment are based on the items
outlined in this proposal. ANY statements made herein regarding savings that may be achieved
by implementing the services offered in this proposal are estimates only. No warranty, either
expressed or implied, shall be construed to arise from such statements, nor shall such
statements be construed as constituting a guarantee by Siemens that such savings will occur if
the services are implemented.

Please contact me if you need any further clarifications regarding the Siemens statement of
wark. Thank you for the opportunity.

Proposal accepted by: Proposal submitted by:

Name: Mar @‘_nﬂomb zr ‘-"] Paul Pritchard

Compan Account Executive
. Siemens Industry, Inc

3!(7’2050 Faal Britehard  2/11/2020
Signature 3 Date f@ Signature Date

Confidential



Siemens Industry, Inc. Change Order: __004

Date: 11FEB 2020
To:  Lolly Huggins
RE: Snohomish County Courthouse - Gun Locker Camera Add

Siemens Industry, Inc. (SI) is pleased to provide the following change order proposal for the
above referenced project. This quote is based upon email request from Snohomish County
comments listed below,

“The Sheriff’s Dept is asking for an additional camera to Monitor the gun locker arca
that the public stores their weapons. It is behind the wall and the marshals can't see what's going on. The

room is Reom 1002 -gun locker room we wany it high up in the NW Corner.”

FINANCIAL SUMMARY
Change Order 003 Investment:
Two Thousand - Six Hundred Sixty and Twenty-Five Cents $2,660.25

SCOPE OF WORK

This change to the base scope of work provide by Siemens for the 1P Surveillance System. The
following changes will be required.

¢ ADD One (1} Camera to view Room 1002 Gun Locker

Siemens will provide one (1) fixed dome camera to view the Gun Locker. Reference Appendix A
on proposal. New dome camera will match county standard and will connect directly to existing
county OnSSl Video Management System.

Siemens will terminate all cabling for new camera. Low voltage cabling provided by electrician
{VECA). Siemens will require assistance from the onsite electrician (VECA) to help identify
applicable cabling,

L]

13 1 (15 7
{ |:' ﬂ; -"__ESEVT-—T—«,?-._. L "I“l
L ] b
i c
b |

§H |
{ |
K ; :

J o
| =
=g
APPENDIX A

Confidential



